GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER **IRRIGATION & FLOOD CONTROL DEPARTMENT** L.M. BUND OFFICE COMPLEX, SHASTRI NAGAR DELHI-110031

F.4(1)/2012/Misc./Estt./CE(I&FC)/Vol.III/Pt.-II/

Dated:

ORDER

Sh. N.S.P. Patwal, SSW-I/Superintending Engineer Irrigation and Flood Control Department, Government of NCT of Delhi, is hereby, nominated as Nodal Officer to represent I&FC department for Identification of Utilities and Identification of Power Sourcing Option for substations along the Proposed Delhi-Chandigarh-Amritsar High Speed Rail (DCAHSR) Corridor (about 474 kms. Long): National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited (NHSRCL). The details of the Nodal Officer are as under:-

SI. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Number	Office Address
1.	Sh. N.S.P. Patwal	Superintending Engineer (SSW-I)	9599558055	Office of the Chief Engineer, L.M. Bund office complex, Shastri Nagar, Delhi-110031

However, no extra remuneration will be paid to the officer for the above said assignment.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(M.C. SHARMA)

SECTION OFFICER (I&FC)

Dated: 15/03/34

F.4(1)/2012/Misc./Estt./CE(I&FC)/Vol.III/Pt.-II/ 1216-43 Copy forwarded to:

1. PS to Secretary (I&FC), Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD, Delhi.

2. PA to CE (I&FC), Zone-I & II, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD

3. All SEs/ EEs/ Branch-In-charges, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD through email.

4. Shri Bala Sundaram, Dy. CPM/Electrical/ Surat, Asia Bhawan, 2nd Floor, Road No. 205. Sector-9 Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 (email - psmd@nhsrcl.in with reference to letter NHSRCL/ST/DAM/04/DCAHSR/R2/Correspondence/144/1/QST-4975 dated 20.01.2024

5. Nodal Officer (IT), I&FC, with the request to upload this order on the website of Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD

6. Officer concerned.

SW ELLON

SECTION OFFICER (I&FC)